SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14942/2019

K. RAJU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (NH 68) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Dhruv Nayar, Adv. (Present)
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR (Present)
Mr. K. V. Ramkumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to Ld. counsel for all the respondents within one week and file proof. The above respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 18.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

PΜ